of the concerned Dean of the faculty and the Director of Institute or the Head of Department on 

being satisfied that the candidate possesses the requisite qualification/capabilities to take up the 

proposed work in multi-disciplinary areas. 

COURSE WORK 

6.01- Each student shall pay a sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) 

(Rupees 12,500/- in case of SC/ST candidate) as a fee for Course Work. 

6.02- All admitted candidates shall undergo a course work for a minimum period of one semester 

of six months as prescribed by the University. 

6.03- The course work shall be treated as pre-Ph.D.